
COASTAL EMPIRE FINAL RESULTS #1
JANUARY 12, 2020

TOTAL REGISTERED: 68, WITH TIMES: 68 

AS - A Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 AS 1 Mike Tepley Porsche 996 44.402(1) 41.030 RRN 42.105(1) 39.357 41.313(1) 41.167(1) 39.357

2 AS 3 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 43.344 DNF 48.069(4) 42.696(1) 40.439 50.693(2) &nbsp 40.439 (1.082)

3 AS 7 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 46.895(2) 43.941(1) 45.261 41.146 40.776 41.097 &nbsp 40.776 (0.337)

4 AS 13 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 51.411(3) 71.821 50.822(2) 46.773 45.206 44.386 &nbsp 44.386 (3.610)

BS - B Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 BS 2 Donald Lowe Camaro 1LE 49.395 43.909(2) 43.745(2) 40.683 RRN 45.278(3) 38.349 38.349

2 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 40.269 RRN 41.285 40.658 39.563 39.538 39.039 39.039 (0.690)

3 BS 25 Zeting He 2010 Mitsubishi Lancer DNF 42.958(1) 42.291(1) 42.947(2) &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 42.291 (3.252)

4 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 55.009 49.528 50.422(1) 46.277 44.726 44.756 &nbsp 44.726 (2.435)

CS - C Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 DNF 39.591 38.956 38.331 DNF 41.032(1) &nbsp 38.331

2 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 41.797 41.387(1) 39.060 DNF 40.248(1) 40.531(1) &nbsp 39.060 (0.729)

3 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 44.142(1) 41.031 46.136(1) 41.643 40.618 40.344 &nbsp 40.344 (1.284)

4 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 42.168 46.788(1) DNF 41.781 DNF DNF &nbsp 41.781 (1.437)

DS - D Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 26 Derrick Taylor FireSpray-31 Slave 1 52.996(2) 48.128(1) 45.843 46.935 46.591(1) 48.273(1) &nbsp 45.843

2 DS 99 Sir Harris 2009 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 54.185 51.962(1) 54.712 46.430 47.924 DNF &nbsp 46.430 (0.587)

ES - E Street - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 39.259 42.892(2) 38.854 38.325 41.088(1) 38.232 RRN 38.232

2 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 42.216 42.818 43.195(1) 43.701(1) 40.737 41.333 &nbsp 40.737 (2.505)

3 ES 83 Dusty Nation 1991 Mazda Miata 45.623 DNF 42.172 41.696 41.540 41.371 &nbsp 41.371 (0.634)

4 ES 8 Christopher Lance Haynie 2002 Mazda Miata 54.874 DNF 43.844 56.198(1) RRN 43.344 42.634 42.634 (1.263)

5 ES 52 Charlotte Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 55.959 48.408 49.880(1) 47.083 44.915 48.426(2) &nbsp 44.915 (2.281)

6 ES 17 Marquise Nixon 1997 Mazda Miata DNF DNF 51.441 49.712 DNF 48.966 &nbsp 48.966 (4.051)

FS - F Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 41.102(1) 38.419 39.224 37.276 39.117(1) 36.893 &nbsp 36.893

2 FS 11 Michael Hoffstetter 2002 Pontiac Transam Firebird ws6 46.128(1) 45.430(2) 45.718(2) 42.003 43.614(1) 44.329(1) &nbsp 42.003 (5.110)

3 FS 5 David Benda 2008 Infiniti G37s 45.026(1) 45.719(1) 43.713 44.502 44.405 45.561 45.119 43.713 (1.710)

4 FS 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 47.514(2) 45.166(1) 47.087(2) 45.875(1) 47.419(1) &nbsp &nbsp 45.166 (1.453)

GS - G Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 38.498 37.772 DNF 37.811 37.758 37.066 &nbsp 37.066

2 GS 10 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 38.030 37.140 39.570(1) 37.390 39.780(1) 37.323 &nbsp 37.140 (0.074)

3 GS 17 Cole Rogers 2020 Honda Civic Si 41.492 DNF 39.730 39.817 DNF 39.036 &nbsp 39.036 (1.896)

HS - H Street - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 HS 51 Dustin Culbreth 41.591(1) 39.124 38.209 38.277 38.419 39.015 &nbsp 38.209

2 HS 7 Coleman Hester 2016 Honda Accord 42.096 42.642 41.697 40.712 42.596(1) 40.042 &nbsp 40.042 (1.833)

3 HS 17 Bo Wang 2018 Ford Fiesta 42.636 42.409 43.315(1) 40.470 40.773 40.345 &nbsp 40.345 (0.303)

4 HS 5 Thomas Culbreth DNF 45.086 47.410(2) 44.085(1) 41.802 41.251 &nbsp 41.251 (0.906)

5 HS 27 Cassidy Talley 2012 Mini Clubman 57.291 52.766 48.868 48.807 49.048 45.683 &nbsp 45.683 (4.432)

6 HS 72 Alexander Talley Audi A3 51.455 50.679 50.526(1) 47.523 &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 47.523 (1.840)

STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff



1 STS 56 Daniel Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek 46.321(1) 43.280 43.388 43.548 43.466 42.928 &nbsp 42.928

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STX 9 Nishant Patel 1984 BRZ BRZ 38.801(1) 39.698(1) 36.277 35.390 35.030 37.480(1) &nbsp 35.030

2 STX 3 Christian Coile 2015 Subaru brz 44.669(1) 41.641 40.274 39.972 40.664(1) RRN 37.901 37.901 (2.871)

3 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 40.575 42.336(1) 40.687(1) 42.791(1) 39.700 38.459 &nbsp 38.459 (0.558)

4 STX 8 David Nguyen 2013 Honda Civic Si DNF 46.951(3) 41.320 40.743 39.651 RRN 40.929 39.651 (1.192)

5 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 41.903 41.380 43.970(2) 40.880(1) 41.739(1) 39.772(1) &nbsp 39.772 (0.121)

6 STX 60 Jerome Rhett 2011 Mazda Mazda RX-8 47.571 DNF DNF 45.966(1) 44.532(1) 41.457 &nbsp 41.457 (1.685)

7 STX 156 Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 50.151 50.768(1) 48.756 47.747 45.839 DNF &nbsp 45.839 (4.382)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:8 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata DNF 42.144(1) 40.428 38.998 37.347 40.147(1) &nbsp 37.347

2 STR 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 39.468 38.763 39.348 40.165(1) 37.553 39.010(1) &nbsp 37.553 (0.206)

3 STR 29 Robert Schoenbeck 2000 Honda S2000 43.268 41.388 42.815(1) 40.398 42.874(1) DNF &nbsp 40.398 (2.845)

4 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 44.914(1) 43.494(1) 47.784(3) 42.644(1) 41.921 41.341 &nbsp 41.341 (0.943)

5 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 46.618 43.865 46.896(1) 42.167 41.998 42.794(1) &nbsp 41.998 (0.657)

6 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda Miata 54.252(1) 43.077 43.850 42.659 43.729 44.921(1) 42.320 42.320 (0.322)

7 STR 84 Chi Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 51.095(1) 52.937(4) 44.377 83.130 DNF 43.696 46.140(1) 43.696 (1.376)

8 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 65.874(2) 45.978 DNF DNF DNF 45.165 &nbsp 45.165 (1.469)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STU 41 Junlei Yuan 2008 Nissan 350z 46.898 47.314(2) 43.270(1) DNF 46.296(3) 41.073 &nbsp 41.073

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CSP 11 Ethan Xu 1999 Mazda Miata 42.361 42.926(1) 41.737 41.098 42.516 42.327(1) &nbsp 41.098

2 CSP 9 Doug Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 50.891(3) 42.987 46.681(2) 43.154(1) RRN 45.699(2) 47.219(3) 42.987 (1.889)

DSP - D Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DSP 0 Alex Hulette 2013 Volkswagen GTI 44.500(1) DNF 43.058(1) 40.940 DNF 39.816 &nbsp 39.816

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 38.393 36.833 38.755(1) 38.055(1) 35.449 35.669 &nbsp 35.449

XP - X Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 XP 114 John Wheeler DNF 50.973 44.709(1) 42.816(1) 48.044(3) 45.297(2) &nbsp 42.816

2 XP 44 Brad Balkham 1997 Nissan 240sx 43.496 DNF DNF DNF 44.443(2) 43.769(2) &nbsp 43.496 (0.680)

FP - F Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FP 93 Quintin Lindsay 2008 Nissan 350Z 45.797 DNF 43.581 DNF 43.186(1) 43.488 &nbsp 43.186

SM - Street Modified - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 SM 71 Dave Cook 2016 Ford Mustang GT 43.985 41.692 39.651 40.312 39.661 39.007 &nbsp 39.007

2 SM 11 Hunbang Wang 43.247(1) 41.711 41.216 39.806 DNF 39.519 &nbsp 39.519 (0.512)

3 SM 99 David Robinson 2006 Ford Mustang GT DNF 50.019(1) 48.664 53.181(3) 48.687 44.751 &nbsp 44.751 (5.232)

4 SM 1 Jiaqi Chen 2004 Subaru Impreza STI 57.049 52.408 50.069 64.665(7) 51.669 52.226 &nbsp 50.069 (5.318)

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 11 Mario Canga 2018 Ford Focus ST 38.400 36.446 38.170(1) 44.568(3) 36.177 37.896(1) &nbsp 36.177

2 SMF 13 Devon Roger 38.795 38.741 40.874(1) 46.058(1) 39.508 39.224 &nbsp 38.741 (2.564)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 4 Chris Lewis 2007 Ford MUSTANG 45.749 DNF 43.839 42.992 42.517 40.895 &nbsp 40.895

2 CAMC 14 Kade Lewis 2007 Ford MUSTANG 44.618 41.943 41.669 41.769 41.613 42.935(1) &nbsp 41.613 (0.718)

3 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 50.789 53.862(2) 51.410(1) 50.467(1) 49.745(1) 49.161(1) &nbsp 49.161 (7.548)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 45.395(1) 53.249(3) 37.254(1) 41.551(3) 37.518(1) 38.210(2) &nbsp 37.254

2 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 41.207(2) 42.035(2) 40.640(2) 41.810(1) 38.213(1) 37.278 &nbsp 37.278 (0.024)



Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 35.03 STX 9 Nishant Patel

Pax 28.584 STX 9 Nishant Patel

Street 36.893 FS 10 Grey H Minshew

Street Touring 35.03 STX 9 Nishant Patel

Street Prepared 35.449 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Prepared 42.816 XP 114 John Wheeler

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st

1 STX 9 Nishant Patel 1984 BRZ BRZ 35.030 0.816 28.584 0.000 0.000

2 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 37.066 0.792 29.356 0.772 0.772

3 GS 10 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 37.140 0.792 29.415 0.059 0.830

4 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 36.893 0.804 29.662 0.247 1.077

5 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 35.449 0.839 29.742 0.080 1.157

6 HS 51 Dustin Culbreth 38.209 0.780 29.803 0.061 1.219

7 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 38.232 0.793 30.318 0.515 1.733

8 SMF 11 Mario Canga 2018 Ford Focus ST 36.177 0.841 30.425 0.107 1.840

9 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 37.347 0.827 30.886 0.461 2.301

10 GS 17 Cole Rogers 2020 Honda Civic Si 39.036 0.792 30.917 0.031 2.332

11 STX 3 Christian Coile 2015 Subaru brz 37.901 0.816 30.927 0.011 2.343

12 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 38.331 0.809 31.010 0.083 2.425

13 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 37.254 0.833 31.033 0.023 2.448

14 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 37.278 0.833 31.053 0.020 2.468

15 STR 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 37.553 0.827 31.056 0.004 2.472

16 BS 2 Donald Lowe Camaro 1LE 38.349 0.814 31.216 0.160 2.632

17 HS 7 Coleman Hester 2016 Honda Accord 40.042 0.780 31.233 0.017 2.648

18 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 38.459 0.816 31.383 0.150 2.798

19 HS 17 Bo Wang 2018 Ford Fiesta 40.345 0.780 31.469 0.087 2.885

20 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 39.060 0.809 31.600 0.130 3.015

21 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 39.039 0.814 31.778 0.178 3.193

22 HS 5 Thomas Culbreth 41.251 0.780 32.176 0.398 3.591

23 AS 1 Mike Tepley Porsche 996 39.357 0.819 32.233 0.058 3.649

24 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 40.737 0.793 32.304 0.071 3.720

25 STX 8 David Nguyen 2013 Honda Civic Si 39.651 0.816 32.355 0.051 3.771

26 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 39.772 0.816 32.454 0.099 3.869

27 SMF 13 Devon Roger 38.741 0.841 32.581 0.127 3.997

28 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 40.344 0.809 32.638 0.057 4.054

29 ES 83 Dusty Nation 1991 Mazda Miata 41.371 0.793 32.807 0.169 4.223

30 AS 3 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 40.439 0.819 33.120 0.312 4.535

31 SM 71 Dave Cook 2016 Ford Mustang GT 39.007 0.854 33.312 0.192 4.727

32 AS 7 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 40.776 0.819 33.396 0.084 4.811



33 STR 29 Robert Schoenbeck 2000 Honda S2000 40.398 0.827 33.409 0.014 4.825

34 CAMC 4 Chris Lewis 2007 Ford MUSTANG 40.895 0.818 33.452 0.043 4.868

35 DSP 0 Alex Hulette 2013 Volkswagen GTI 39.816 0.842 33.525 0.073 4.941

36 SM 11 Hunbang Wang 39.519 0.854 33.749 0.224 5.165

37 FS 11 Michael Hoffstetter 2002 Pontiac Transam Firebird ws6 42.003 0.804 33.770 0.021 5.186

38 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 41.781 0.809 33.801 0.030 5.216

39 ES 8 Christopher Lance Haynie 2002 Mazda Miata 42.634 0.793 33.809 0.008 5.224

40 STX 60 Jerome Rhett 2011 Mazda Mazda RX-8 41.457 0.816 33.829 0.020 5.244

41 STU 41 Junlei Yuan 2008 Nissan 350z 41.073 0.828 34.008 0.180 5.424

42 CAMC 14 Kade Lewis 2007 Ford MUSTANG 41.613 0.818 34.039 0.031 5.455

43 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 41.341 0.827 34.189 0.150 5.605

44 BS 25 Zeting He 2010 Mitsubishi Lancer 42.291 0.814 34.425 0.236 5.840

45 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 41.998 0.827 34.732 0.307 6.148

46 STS 56 Daniel Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek 42.928 0.812 34.858 0.125 6.273

47 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda Miata 42.320 0.827 34.999 0.141 6.414

48 FS 5 David Benda 2008 Infiniti G37s 43.713 0.804 35.145 0.147 6.561

49 CSP 11 Ethan Xu 1999 Mazda Miata 41.098 0.865 35.550 0.405 6.965

50 ES 52 Charlotte Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 44.915 0.793 35.618 0.068 7.033

51 HS 27 Cassidy Talley 2012 Mini Clubman 45.683 0.780 35.633 0.015 7.048

52 STR 84 Chi Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 43.696 0.827 36.137 0.504 7.552

53 FS 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 45.166 0.804 36.313 0.177 7.729

54 AS 13 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 44.386 0.819 36.352 0.039 7.768

55 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 44.726 0.814 36.407 0.055 7.822

56 DS 26 Derrick Taylor FireSpray-31 Slave 1 45.843 0.806 36.949 0.542 8.365

57 HS 72 Alexander Talley Audi A3 47.523 0.780 37.068 0.118 8.483

58 CSP 9 Doug Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 42.987 0.865 37.184 0.116 8.599

59 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 45.165 0.827 37.351 0.168 8.767

60 STX 156 Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 45.839 0.816 37.405 0.053 8.820

61 DS 99 Sir Harris 2009 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 46.430 0.806 37.423 0.018 8.838

62 FP 93 Quintin Lindsay 2008 Nissan 350Z 43.186 0.868 37.485 0.063 8.901

63 XP 114 John Wheeler 42.816 0.880 37.678 0.193 9.094

64 SM 99 David Robinson 2006 Ford Mustang GT 44.751 0.854 38.217 0.539 9.633

65 XP 44 Brad Balkham 1997 Nissan 240sx 43.496 0.880 38.276 0.059 9.692

66 ES 17 Marquise Nixon 1997 Mazda Miata 48.966 0.793 38.830 0.554 10.246

67 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 49.161 0.818 40.214 1.384 11.629

68 SM 1 Jiaqi Chen 2004 Subaru Impreza STI 50.069 0.854 42.759 2.545 14.174

RAW TIME RESULTS

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 STX 9 Nishant Patel 1984 BRZ BRZ 35.030 0.000 0.000

2 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 35.449 0.419 0.419

3 SMF 11 Mario Canga 2018 Ford Focus ST 36.177 0.728 1.147

4 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 36.893 0.716 1.863

5 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 37.066 0.173 2.036



6 GS 10 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 37.140 0.074 2.110

7 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 37.254 0.114 2.224

8 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 37.278 0.024 2.248

9 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 37.347 0.069 2.317

10 STR 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 37.553 0.206 2.523

11 STX 3 Christian Coile 2015 Subaru brz 37.901 0.348 2.871

12 HS 51 Dustin Culbreth 38.209 0.308 3.179

13 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 38.232 0.023 3.202

14 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 38.331 0.099 3.301

15 BS 2 Donald Lowe Camaro 1LE 38.349 0.018 3.319

16 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 38.459 0.110 3.429

17 SMF 13 Devon Roger 38.741 0.282 3.711

18 SM 71 Dave Cook 2016 Ford Mustang GT 39.007 0.266 3.977

19 GS 17 Cole Rogers 2020 Honda Civic Si 39.036 0.029 4.006

20 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 39.039 0.003 4.009

21 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 39.060 0.021 4.030

22 AS 1 Mike Tepley Porsche 996 39.357 0.297 4.327

23 SM 11 Hunbang Wang 39.519 0.162 4.489

24 STX 8 David Nguyen 2013 Honda Civic Si 39.651 0.132 4.621

25 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 39.772 0.121 4.742

26 DSP 0 Alex Hulette 2013 Volkswagen GTI 39.816 0.044 4.786

27 HS 7 Coleman Hester 2016 Honda Accord 40.042 0.226 5.012

28 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 40.344 0.302 5.314

29 HS 17 Bo Wang 2018 Ford Fiesta 40.345 0.001 5.315

30 STR 29 Robert Schoenbeck 2000 Honda S2000 40.398 0.053 5.368

31 AS 3 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 40.439 0.041 5.409

32 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 40.737 0.298 5.707

33 AS 7 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 40.776 0.039 5.746

34 CAMC 4 Chris Lewis 2007 Ford MUSTANG 40.895 0.119 5.865

35 STU 41 Junlei Yuan 2008 Nissan 350z 41.073 0.178 6.043

36 CSP 11 Ethan Xu 1999 Mazda Miata 41.098 0.025 6.068

37 HS 5 Thomas Culbreth 41.251 0.153 6.221

38 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 41.341 0.090 6.311

39 ES 83 Dusty Nation 1991 Mazda Miata 41.371 0.030 6.341

40 STX 60 Jerome Rhett 2011 Mazda Mazda RX-8 41.457 0.086 6.427

41 CAMC 14 Kade Lewis 2007 Ford MUSTANG 41.613 0.156 6.583



42 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 41.781 0.168 6.751

43 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 41.998 0.217 6.968

44 FS 11 Michael Hoffstetter 2002 Pontiac Transam Firebird ws6 42.003 0.005 6.973

45 BS 25 Zeting He 2010 Mitsubishi Lancer 42.291 0.288 7.261

46 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda Miata 42.320 0.029 7.290

47 ES 8 Christopher Lance Haynie 2002 Mazda Miata 42.634 0.314 7.604

48 XP 114 John Wheeler 42.816 0.182 7.786

49 STS 56 Daniel Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek 42.928 0.112 7.898

50 CSP 9 Doug Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 42.987 0.059 7.957

51 FP 93 Quintin Lindsay 2008 Nissan 350Z 43.186 0.199 8.156

52 XP 44 Brad Balkham 1997 Nissan 240sx 43.496 0.310 8.466

53 STR 84 Chi Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 43.696 0.200 8.666

54 FS 5 David Benda 2008 Infiniti G37s 43.713 0.017 8.683

55 AS 13 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 44.386 0.673 9.356

56 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 44.726 0.340 9.696

57 SM 99 David Robinson 2006 Ford Mustang GT 44.751 0.025 9.721

58 ES 52 Charlotte Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 44.915 0.164 9.885

59 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 45.165 0.250 10.135

60 FS 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 45.166 0.001 10.136

61 HS 27 Cassidy Talley 2012 Mini Clubman 45.683 0.517 10.653

62 STX 156 Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 45.839 0.156 10.809

63 DS 26 Derrick Taylor FireSpray-31 Slave 1 45.843 0.004 10.813

64 DS 99 Sir Harris 2009 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 46.430 0.587 11.400

65 HS 72 Alexander Talley Audi A3 47.523 1.093 12.493

66 ES 17 Marquise Nixon 1997 Mazda Miata 48.966 1.443 13.936

67 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 49.161 0.195 14.131

68 SM 1 Jiaqi Chen 2004 Subaru Impreza STI 50.069 0.908 15.039
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